PATHOLOGY 2025/2026 SCHEDULE
V SEMESTER (Nov 3, 2025 – Feb 13, 2026)
LECTURES – V SEMESTER
Lectures are held in the Tempus classroom, second floor of the building of Humane sciences (entrance across from the entrance to the Dermatology Clinic, between the library and the student study room).
	GENERAL PATHOLOGY

	NOVEMBER

	Nov 3, Mon
	16.15-17
	Introduction to pathology
	Prof. dr N. Tomanović

	
	17-17.45
	Cellular adaptations
	Doc. dr J. Filipović

	
	17.45-18.30
	Subcellular responses to injury 
	Doc. dr J. Filipović

	Nov 4, Tue
	12-12.45
	Hyaline change & amyloidosis
	Doc. dr J. Filipović

	
	12.45-13.30
	Disturbances in metabolism of lipids
	Doc. dr J. Filipović

	Nov 10, Mon
	12-12.45
	Disturbances of minerals and pigment metabolism
	Doc. dr J. Filipović

	
	12.45-13.30
	Apoptosis & necrosis
	Doc. dr J. Filipović

	
	13.30-14.15
	Inflammation
	Doc. dr N. Boričić

	Nov 17, Mon
	12-12.45
	Inflammation
	Doc. dr N. Boričić

	
	12.45-13.30
	Inflammation
	Doc. dr N. Boričić

	
	13.30-14.15
	Healing and repair
	Doc. dr N. Boričić

	Nov 18, Tue
	12-12.45
	Infectious diseases
	Doc. dr M. Životić

	
	12.45-13.30
	Infectious diseases
	Doc. dr M. Životić

	
	13.30-14.15
	Infectious diseases
	Doc. dr M. Životić

	Nov 24, Mon
	12-12.45
	Circulatory disorders
	Doc. dr I. Savić

	
	12.45-13.30
	Circulatory disorders
	Doc. dr I. Savić

	
	13.30-14.15
	Circulatory disorders
	Doc. dr I. Savić

	Nov 25, Tue
	12-12.45
	Circulatory disorders
	Doc. dr I. Savić

	
	12.45-13.30
	Circulatory disorders
	Doc. dr I. Savić

	DECEMBER

	Dec 1, Mon
	12-12.45
	Neoplasia
	Prof. dr D. Brašanac

	
	12.45-13.30
	Neoplasia
	Prof. dr D. Brašanac

	
	13.30-14.15
	Neoplasia
	Prof. dr D. Brašanac

	Dec 2, Tue
	12-12.45
	Neoplasia
	Doc. dr M. Prvanović 

	
	12.45-13.30
	Neoplasia
	Doc. dr M. Prvanović 

	
	13.30-14.15
	Neoplasia
	Doc. dr M. Prvanović 

	Dec 8, Mon
	12-12.45
	Transplantation
	Doc. dr G. Nikolić

	
	12.45-13.30
	Immunopathology
	Doc. dr G. Nikolić

	
	13.30-14.15
	Immunopathology
	Doc. dr G. Nikolić

	Dec 9, Tue
	12-12.45
	Pediatric diseases
	Doc. dr G. Nikolić

	
	12.45-13.30
	Genetic disorders
	Doc. dr G. Nikolić

	Dec 15, Mon
	12-12.45
	Nutritional diseases 
	Doc. dr M. Prvanović 

	
	12.45-13.30
	Injuries by heat and cold & Effects of ionizing radiation 
	Doc. dr M. Prvanović 

	SPECIAL PATHOLOGY

	Dec 16, Tue
	12-12.45
	Skeletal system
	Prof. dr J. Sopta

	
	12.45-13.30
	Skeletal system
	Prof. dr J. Sopta

	
	13.30-14.15
	Skeletal system
	Prof. dr J. Sopta

	Dec 22, Mon
	12-12.45
	Skeletal system
	Prof. dr J. Sopta

	
	12.45-13.30
	Soft tissue tumors
	Prof. dr J. Sopta

	Dec 23, Tue
	12-12.45
	Head and neck
	Prof. dr N. Tomanović

	
	12.45-13.30
	Organs of special senses
	Doc. dr M. Životić

	Dec 29, Mon
	12-12.45
	Breast pathology
	Prof. dr D. Dunđerović

	
	12.45-13.30
	Endocrine system
	Prof. dr D. Dunđerović

	Dec 30, Tue
	12-12.45
	Endocrine system
	Prof. dr D. Dunđerović

	
	12.45-13.30
	Endocrine system
	Prof. dr D. Dunđerović

	JANUARY

	Jan 9, Fri
	16.15-16.45
	Colloquium I

	Jan 12, Mon
	12-12.45
	Cardiovascular system
	Prof. dr S. Glumac

	
	12.45-13.30
	Cardiovascular system
	Prof. dr S. Glumac

	
	13.30-14.15
	Cardiovascular system
	Prof. dr S. Glumac

	Jan 13, Tue
	12-12.45
	Cardiovascular system
	Prof. dr S. Glumac

	
	12.45-13.30
	Cardiovascular system
	Prof. dr S. Glumac

	
	13.30-14.15
	Cardiovascular system
	Prof. dr S. Glumac

	Jan 19, Mon
	12-12.45
	Respiratory system
	Prof. dr J. Sopta/S. Glumac

	
	12.45-13.30
	Respiratory system
	Prof. dr J. Sopta/S. Glumac

	
	13.30-14.15
	Respiratory system
	Prof. dr J. Sopta/S. Glumac

	Jan 20, Tue
	12-12.45
	Respiratory system
	Prof. dr J. Sopta/S. Glumac

	
	12.45-13.30
	Respiratory system
	Prof. dr J. Sopta/S. Glumac

	
	13.30-14.15
	Respiratory system
	Prof. dr J. Sopta/S. Glumac

	Jan 26, Mon
	12-12.45
	Skin pathology
	Prof. dr D. Brašanac

	
	12.45-13.30
	Skin pathology
	Prof. dr D. Brašanac

	
	13.30-14.15
	Skin pathology
	Prof. dr D. Brašanac

	Feb 2, Tue
	12-12.45
	Gastrointestinal system
	Prof. dr R. Janković

	
	12.45-13.30
	Gastrointestinal system
	Prof. dr R. Janković

	
	13.30-14.15
	Gastrointestinal system
	Prof. dr R. Janković

	Feb 3, Mon
	12-12.45
	Gastrointestinal system
	Prof. dr R. Janković

	
	12.45-13.30
	Gastrointestinal system
	Prof. dr R. Janković



COLLOQUIUM I: Information about time and venue of the colloquium will be posted on the online platform and sent to student representatives’ email.
Colloquium I topics: General pathology, Neoplasia 


PRACTICALS – V SEMESTER
Microscopy practicals are held at the Tempus classroom, second floor of the building of Humane sciences (entrance across from the entrance to the Dermatology Clinic, between the library and the student study room).
Seminars are held at the School of public health classroom, third floor of the same building.
Students are divided into two groups, group I and group II. In the first week, group I has microscopy practicals and group II has seminars. In the second week, group II has microscopy practicals and group I has seminars.
	NOVEMBER

	Nov 5, Wed
Nov 12, Wed
	16.15-19.15
	MICROSCOPIC SLIDE DEMONSTRATIONS 1
Histopathological features of basic injury of cells and extracellular matrix
Doc. dr J. Filipović & assistants M. Jovanović and A.M. Tomić 
Lab. tech. D. Tomić

	
	16.15-19.15
	SLIDE SEMINAR
Basic pathology of cell and extracellular matrix
Doc. dr J. Filipović

	Nov 19, Wed
Nov 26, Wed
	16.15-19.15
	MICROSCOPIC SLIDE DEMONSTRATIONS 2
Histopathological features of inflammation
Doc. dr M. Životić & assistants J. Jevtić and I. Petrović 
Lab. tech. M. Krstić

	
	16.15-19.15
	SLIDE SEMINAR
Pathology of inflammation and repair
Doc. dr N. Boričić

	Dec 3, Wed
Dec 10, Wed
	16.15-19.15
	MICROSCOPIC SLIDE DEMONSTRATIONS 3
Histopathological features of circulatory disorders
Doc. dr I. Savić & assistants I. Filipović and M. Đuknić
Lab. tech. D. Ćurčić

	
	16.15-19.15
	SLIDE SEMINAR
Pathology of circulatory disorders
Doc. dr I. Savić

	Dec 17, Wed
Dec 24, Wed
	16.15-19.15
	MICROSCOPIC SLIDE DEMONSTRATIONS 4
Histopathological features of benign and malignant tumors
Doc. dr M. Prvanović & assistants M. Jovanović and J. Jevtić
Lab. tech. A. Jovanović

	
	16.15-19.15
	SLIDE SEMINAR
General pathology of neoplasia
Doc. dr M. Životić

	JANUARY

	Dec 31, Wed
Jan 7, Wed (nadoknada)
	16.15-19.15
	MICROSCOPIC SLIDE DEMONSTRATIONS 5
Histopathological features of bone and joint diseases and soft tissue tumors
Prof. dr J. Sopta & assistants I. Filipović and M. Đuknić
Lab. tech. D. Pekić

	
	16.15-19.15
	SLIDE SEMINAR
Pathology of the skeletal system
Prof. dr J. Sopta

	Jan 14, Wed
Jan 21, Wed
	16.15-19.15

	MICROSCOPIC SLIDE DEMONSTRATIONS 6
Histopathological features of endocrine system and breast pathology
Prof. dr D. Dunđerović & assistants M. Jovanović and J. Jevtić
Lab. tech. M. Milojković

	
	16.15-19.15
	SLIDE SEMINAR
Endocrine system and breast pathology
Prof. dr D. Dunđerović 

	FEBRUARY

	Jan 28, Wed
Feb 4, Wed

	16.15-19.15
	SLIDE SEMINAR
Pathology of the cardiovascular system
Prof. dr S. Glumac 

	
	16.15-19.15
	MICROSCOPIC SLIDE DEMONSTRATIONS 7
Histopathological features of cardiovascular diseases
Prof. dr S. Glumac & assistants I. Filipović and I. Petrović
Lab. tech. D. Tomić

	Feb 11, Wed
	16.15-19.15

Group I
+
Group II
	SLIDE SEMINAR
Pathology of the respiratory system
Prof. dr S. Glumac

	
	
	MICROSCOPIC SLIDE DEMONSTRATIONS 
Slide review V semester & signatures
Prof. dr N. Tomanović & assistants A.M. Tomić and M. Đuknić
Lab. tech. G. Martić





